



Bid Tabulation

City of Loveland
Butterworth Road Sewer Extension
April 1, 2021

REF. NO.	ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	City of Loveland		Fillmore Construction LLC		Larry Smith, Inc.		Majors Enterprises, Inc.		Ford Development Corp.		Smith & Brown Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$58,940.00	\$58,940.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	62	\$220.00	\$13,640.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	\$240.00	\$14,880.00
4	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	123	\$80.00	\$9,840.00	\$60.00	\$7,380.00	\$40.00	\$4,920.00	\$60.00	\$7,380.00	\$40.00	\$4,920.00	\$96.00	\$11,808.00
5	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.08 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	27	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$12.00	\$324.00
6	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00
7	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$280.00	\$7,000.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00
8	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
9	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
10	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
11	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
12	611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$23.00	\$230.00
13	611 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
14	611 8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER , WITH NATIVE BACKFILL,AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
15	611 12" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER , WITH NATIVE BACKFILL,AS PER PLAN	FT.	775	\$125.00	\$96,875.00	\$123.00	\$95,325.00	\$140.00	\$108,500.00	\$185.00	\$143,375.00	\$222.00	\$172,050.00	\$193.00	\$149,575.00
16	611 12" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER , WITH LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	680	\$180.00	\$122,400.00	\$230.00	\$156,400.00	\$247.00	\$167,960.00	\$235.00	\$159,800.00	\$322.00	\$218,960.00	\$292.00	\$198,560.00
17	611 TYPE S SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$6,200.00	\$49,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,175.00	\$49,400.00
18	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,750.00	\$38,750.00
19	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
21	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
22	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2500	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00
23	671 EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	S.Y.	510	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00
24	SPEC PAVED GUTTER WITH TRENCH DRAIN REPLACED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
25	SPEC ROCK EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	800	\$100.00	\$80,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00
TOTAL					\$471,695.00		\$447,990.00		\$457,175.00		\$505,640.00		\$510,030.00		\$566,552.00